## **Board of County Commissioners**

## **PROCLAMATION**



- Whereas, Washoe County recognizes that cybersecurity awareness plays a vital role in identifying, responding to, and protecting citizens from cybersecurity threats that may have significant impact to individuals, our collective safety, and privacy; and
- **Whereas,** cybersecurity education and awareness is crucial for anyone who connects to the internet as threats to technology and confidential data become more commonplace; and
- Whereas, the Technology Services Department has created a series of cybersecurity awareness campaigns for Washoe County employees, enhancing the safety of the individuals and the entity of Washoe County as a whole; and
- Whereas, Washoe County calls upon the people, companies, and institutions within this county to recognize the importance of cybersecurity, and to observe this month through events, training, and education to further our country's national security and resilience; and

**NOW, THEREFORE**, the Washoe County Board of Commissioners does hereby proclaim October 2022 as

## **Cybersecurity Awareness Month**

Dated this 18<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2022.

Vaughn Hartung, Chair Washoe County Commission

**Washoe County**